



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K

E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject: Excise Policy 2023-24 (S.O. 172 dated 28-03-2023).

Reference: Clause 25 of Excise Policy 2023-24 (S.O. 172 dated 28-03-

2023).

<u>CORRIGENDUM</u>

Please read clause "2.3.18" & "2.3.19" instead of "1.3.18" & "1.3.19" respectively appearing at Page No. 8 of Excise Policy 2023-24 issued by the Finance Department, J&K vide S.O. 172 dated 28-03-2023 under endorsement No. FD-ET/122/2021-03- dated 28-03-2023.

(Pankaj Kumar Sharma), JKAS, Excise Commissioner, J&K

No.: EC/Exc/Misc/F-031-V/II/ 2.01 - 18

Dated: 63 -04-2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Finance Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director Information, J&K.
- 3. Deputy Excise Commissioner, (Accounts), Jammu.
- 4. Deputy Excise Commissioner, (Executive), Jammu.
- 5. Principal, Training Institute, Nagrota, Jammu.
- 6. Deputy Excise Commissioner, (Distilleries), Jammu.
- 7. Deputy Excise Commissioner, (Executive), Kashmir.
- 8. Excise and Taxation Officer, City Excise Range (North/South) Jammu, Excise Range Udhampur-Reasi, Doda-Kishtwar-Ramban, Kathua, Samba, Rajouri-Poonch, Srinagar-Budgam-Ganderbal, Distilleries, Eradication.
- 9. Sr. Programmer, Excise Department I/c website.
- 10. Office file/concerned file.